SPEAKER STANDS ½M PAIR
Made of tough steel construction,
featuring three strong tubular supports.
Audiophiles will be pleased to know that
these tubes can be filled with dry sand
and/or led shot with a suitable selant
applied to the base to prevent leakage.
The base incorporates four attractive

4.7NP100
10NP100
100V NON POLARISED AXIAL
Suit HiFi X-Over Systems.
1RY100 33RY100
2.2RY100 47RY100
3.3RY100 68RY100
4.7RY100 100RY100
6.8RY100 150RY100
10RY100 220RY100
15RY100 330RY100
22RY100 470RY100
SOLEN METALIZED POLY’ AUDIO CAPS
France. Crossover & Valve. 400Vdc 250Vac Premium Grade.
Value Value
SCR.15 0.15µF SCR4.7 4.7µF
SCR.27 0.27µF SCR5.6 5.6µF
SCR1 1µF SCR6.8 6.8µF
SCR1.6 1.6µF SCR7.5 7.5µF
SCR2.2 2.2µF SCR8.2 8.2µF
SCR3.0 3.0µF SCR10 10µF
SCR3.3 3.3µF SCR12 12µF
SCR3.9 3.9µF SCR15 15µF
250V METALIZED POLYPROPYLENE FILM
Non-Inductive, wrap and fill with polyester tape and epoxy resin.
Value
PMT.01 10nF
PMT.015 15nF
PMT.022 22nF
PMT.033 33nF
PMT.047 47nF
PMT.068 68nF
PMT.1 100nF
PMT.15 150nF
PMT.22 220nF
PMT.33 330nF
PMT.47 470nF
PMT.68 680nF
PMT1 1µF
PMT1.5 1.5µF
PMT2.2 2.2µF
PMT3.3 3.3µF
PMT4.7 4.7µF
PMT5.6 5.6µF
PMT6.8 6.8µF
PMT8.2 8.2µF
PMT10 10µF www.farad.net
NON-INDUCTIVE RESISTORS
Wire wound Ceramic. HQ.
0.22� � 100� in Popular Values.

It is not possible to simply recommended a polyswitch for a
speaker wattage. Speaker power ratings, Impedances (and
therefore Trip Current) supplied with speakers are generalized
and are very difficult to determine with any real accuracy. This is
standard for most types of speaker protection due to frequency
and the dynamics of music! The only recommendation we can find
is to pick a conservative value polyswitch and that if it repeatedly
false triggers, select the next value up, with caution. To convert
Power rating into Trip Current, use Ohms law: Determine the
maximum power ratings for each driver
P = 1.414 x Prms = 1.414 x Pnom = ½Ppmpo = ½Pp-p = Pmax
Divide this value by the Impedance (R or Z), this gives you the
trigger current (I trip). Select the RXE Code that has a lower trip
current than the one you calculated. Double check your findings.
I hold I trip Cold �
RXE010 0.10 0.20 2.50
RXE017 0.17 0.34 2.00
RXE020 0.20 0.40 1.83
RXE025 0.25 0.50 1.25
RXE030 0.30 0.60 0.88
RXE040 0.40 0.80 0.55
RXE050 0.50 1.00 0.50
RXE065 0.65 1.30 0.31
RXE075 0.75 1.50 0.25
RXE090 0.90 1.80 0.20
RXE110 1.10 2.20 0.15
RXE135 1.35 2.70 0.12
RXE160 1.60 3.20 0.09
RXE185 1.85 3.70 0.08
RXE250 2.50 5.00 0.05
RXE300 3.00 6.00 0.04
RXE390 3.75 7.50 0.03
Speakers 6-89